Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
56th Revised Page 1
Cancels 55th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Page 1 and Pages 1 to 16-81 inclusive of this tariff, including Supplements Nos. 1 and 2, are effective
as of the date shown. Original and revised pages, as named below are in effect on the date indicated.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except
Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
Title 1 Original 24 Original 2-29 Original
Title 2 Original 25 Original 2-30 Original
Title 3 2nd 2-31 Original
Title 4 1st 1-1 1st 2-32 1st
Title 5 1st 2-33 Original
2-1 Original 2-34 Original
1 56th * 2-2 Original 2-35 Original
2 9th 2-3 Original 2-36 Original
3 1st 2-4 Original 2-37 Original
4 4th * 2-5 Original 2-38 Original
5 3rd * 2-6 Original 2-39 1st
6 15th * 2-7 Original 2-39.1 Original
6.1 33rd * 2-8 Original 2-39.2 Original
2-9 Original 2-39.3 Original
7 Original 2-10 Original 2-39.4 Original
8 1st 2-11 Original 2-39.5 Original
9 Original 2-12 Original 2-39.6 Original
10 Original 2-13 Original 2-39.7 Original
11 Original 2-14 Original 2-39.8 Original
12 Original 2-15 Original 2-39.9 Original
13 Original 2-16 Original 2.39.10 Original
14 1st 2-17 Original 2-40 Original
15 1st 2-18 Original 2-41 Original
16 Original 2-19 Original 2-42 Original
17 1st 2-20 Original 2-43 Original
18 3rd 2-20.1 Original 2-44 Original
19 Original 2-20.2 Original 2-45 Original
20 1st 2-20.3 Original 2-46 Original
21 Original 2-20.4 Original 2-47 Original
22 Original 2-21 Original 2-48 1st
23 Original 2-22 Original 2-49 Original
2-23 Original 2-50 Original
2-24 Original 2-51 Original
2-25 Original 2-52 Original
2-26 Original 2-53 Original
2-27 Original 2-54 Original
2-28 Original 2-55 Original
*New or Revised Page
Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
5th Revised Page 4
Cancels 4th Revised Page 4

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Except Revision Except Revision Except

Page As Indicated Page As Indicated Page As Indicated
6-111 Original 7-18 Original 7-48 Original
6-112 Original 7-19 Original 7-49 Original
6-113 Original 7-20 Original 7-50 Original
6-114 Original 7-21 Original 7-51 Original
6-115 Original 7-22 Original 7-52 Original
6-116 Original 7-23 Original 7-53 Original
6-117 Original 7-24 Original 7-54 Original
6-118 Original 7-25 Original 7-55 Original
6-119 Original 7-26 Original 7-56 Original
6-120 Original 7-27 Original 7-57 Original
6-121 Original 7-28 Original 7-58 Original
6-122 Original 7-29 Original 7-59 Original

7-30 Original 7-60 Original
7-1 2nd  * 7-31 Original 7-61 1st
7-2 Original 7-32 Original 7-62 1st
7-3 Original 7-33 1st 7-63 Original
7-4 1st 7-34 1st 7-64 Original
7-5 Original 7-35 Original 7-65 Original
7-6 Original 7-36 1st 7-66 Original
7-7 Original 7-37 Original 7-67 Original
7-8 Original 7-38 Original 7-68 Original
7-9 Original 7-39 Original 7-69 Original
7-10 Original 7-40 Original 7-70 Original
7-11 Original 7-41 Original
7-12 Original 7-42 Original 8-1 1st
7-13 Original 7-43 Original 8-2 2nd
7-14 Original 7-44 Original 8-3 1st
7-15 Original 7-45 Original 8-4 1st
7-16 Original 7-46 Original
7-17 Original 7-47 Original
*New or Revised Page
Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 2
33rd Revised Page 6.1
Cancels 32nd Revised Page 6.1

Number of

Revision Except
Page As Indicated
16-1 14th
16-1.1 6th
16-1.2 3rd
16-1.3 4th
16-1.4 3rd
16-1.5 1st
16-2 13th
16-3 34th
16-4 Original
16-5 2nd
16-6 4th
16-6.1 Original
16-7 5th
16-7.1 1st
16-8 Original
16-9 Original
16-10 1st
16-11 1st *
16-12 2nd ¥
16-13 1st
16-14 1st *
16-15 1st *
16-16 1st *
16-17 1st *
16-18 1st *
16-19 1st
16-20 1st *
16-21 1st *
16-22 1st
16-23 2nd  *
16-24 1st *
16-25 1st *
16-26 7th
16-27 6th

*New or Revised Page

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of
Revision Except
As Indicated
3rd *

2nd *
1st *
1st *
1st *
1st *
1st *
1st *
1st *
1st *
1st *
1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
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1st

1st
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Revision Except
As Indicated
1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st
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2nd

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st

1st
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Issued: November 29, 2018

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851

Effective: November 30, 2018



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 7-1
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-1

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service**

71 General

Special Access Service provides a transmission path to connect customer designated
premises*, either directly or through a Telephone Company Hub where bridging or
multiplexing functions are performed. Special Access Service also provides a
transmission path to connect a customer designated premises and a WATS Serving
Office. Special Access Service includes all exchange access not utilizing Telephone
Company end office switches.

The connections provided by Special Access Service can be either analog or digital.
Analog connections are differentiated by spectrum and bandwidth. Digital connections
are differentiated by bit rate.

7.1.1  Channel Types

There are seven types of channels used to provide Special Access Services.
Each type has its own characteristics. All are subdivided by one or more of the
following:

- Transmission specifications,
- Bandwidth,

- Speed (i.e., bit rate),

- Spectrum

Customers can order a basic channel and select from a list of available
transmission parameters and channel interfaces, those that they desire to meet
specific communications requirements.

For purposes or ordering channels, each has been identified as a type of Special
Access Service. However, such identification is not intended to limit a customer's
use of the channel nor to imply that the channel is limited to a particular use. For
example, if a customer's equipment is capable of transmitting data over a channel
that is identified as a Metallic Service in this tariff, there is no restriction against
doing so.

*

Telephone Company Centrex CO and CO-like switches and packet switches included in the
Public Packet Switching Network (PPSN) are considered to be customer designated premises for
purposes of this tariff.

* Pursuant to FCC 17-43, released April 28, 2017, Frontier has detariffed (1) TDM channel
terminations for wire centers in competitive counties; (2) TDM transport charges; and (3) packet-
based services. Terms and Conditions for detariffed services can be found in the Interstate
Service Guide and Pricelist.

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-11
Cancels Original Page 16-11

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Metallic Service (Cont’d)

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 6-12
Cancels 1st Revised Page 16-12

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Telegraph Grade Service

Channel Termination — Non-Competitive
rate per termination, per month

Rochester $150.00
All Other Companies $150.00
Nonrecurring Charge — Non-Competitive

Rochester $1,000.00

All Other Companies $1,000.00
(5
(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-14
Cancels Original Page 16-14

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-15
Cancels Original Page 16-15

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

D)

D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-16
Cancels Original Page 16-16

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-17
Cancels Original Page 16-17

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-18
Cancels Original Page 16-18

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Voice Grade Service (Cont'd)

D)

(D

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-20
Cancels Original Page 16-20

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Program Audio Service (Cont’d)

(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-21
Cancels Original Page 16-21

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Program Audio Service (Cont’d)

(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 16-23
Cancels 15t Revised Page 16-23

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Digital Data Service (Cont'd)

Channel Termination — Non-Competitive (Cont’'d)

All Other Companies
rate per termination, per month

2.4 Kbps
4.8 Kbps
9.6 Kbps
19.2 Kbps
56 Kbps
64 Kbps

Nonrecurring Charge

2.4 Kbps
4.8 Kbps
9.6 Kbps
19.2 Kbps
56 Kbps
64 Kbps

$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00

$425.00
$425.00
$425.00
$420.85
$425.00
$420.85

Issued: November 29, 2018

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)

Effective: November 30, 2018

Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs

180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-24
Cancels Original Page 16-24

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Digital Data Service (Cont'd)

(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-25
Cancels Original Page 16-25

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Digital Data Service (Cont'd)

(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
3rd Revised Page 16-28
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 16-28

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(D)

(D)
Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 16-29
Cancels 15t Revised Page 16-29

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

(D)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-30
Cancels Original Page 16-30

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-31
Cancels Original Page 16-31

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646

(D)




Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-32
Cancels Original Page 16-32

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-33
Cancels Original Page 16-33

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-34
Cancels Original Page 16-34

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-35
Cancels Original Page 16-35

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-36
Cancels Original Page 16-36

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)

Issued: November 29, 2018 Effective: November 30, 2018
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 94)
Vice President, Government and Regulatory Affairs
180 S. Clinton Ave., Rochester, NY 14646
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-37
Cancels Original Page 16-37

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 16-38
Cancels Original Page 16-38

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

16.5  Special Access (Cont'd)
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